

7th March, 2025

To

The Manager - Listing, BSE Limited, Rotunda Building, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 543276

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Reply to the clarification sought by BSE Limited on price movement of the Company's security;

Ref: L/SURV/ONL/PV/AJ/ 2024-2025/2903 dated 6th March, 2025

We are in receipt of your letter Ref. No: L/SURV/ONL/PV/AJ/ 2024-2025/2903 dated 6th March, 2025, seeking clarification on the significant movement in the price of equity shares of the Company our Exchanges, in the recent past.

In this regard, we wish to inform you that, pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has made all necessary intimations to the Exchanges on all the events / information / announcement (including impending announcement) etc., bearing on the operation/performance of the Company.

Further, the Company has not withheld any price sensitive and material information(s) / event(s) which, in the opinion of the Company, may have a bearing on the price/volume behavior of the securities.

We request you to kindly take the aforesaid clarification on your records.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

for CRAFTSMAN AUTOMATION LIMITED

Shainshad Aduvanni
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Nil